## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING OF)CASE NO.HENDERSON WATER UTILITY REVISING ITS)2021-00067WHOLESALE WATER SERVICE RATES)

## 

By Order dated November 24, 2021, the Commission granted Henderson Water Utility's (Henderson Water) increase in rates for wholesale water service to Henderson County Water District (Henderson District) and Beech Grove Water System (Beech Grove). On December 2, 2021, Henderson District and Beech Grove filed a petition for rehearing, seeking clarification on the effective date of the increased rates granted in the Commission's November 24, 2021 Order. The Commission finds that the rates granted by the November 24, 2021 Order shall be effective as of that date.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. The wholesale rates granted by Order dated November 24, 2021, are effective as of that date.

2. All provisions of the November 24, 2021 Order that are not in conflict with the terms of this Order shall remain in effect.

By the Commission



ATTEST:

Bridel

Executive Director

Case No. 2021-00067

\*Beech Grove Water System, Inc. 445 State Route 56 North Calhoun, KY 42327

\*Beech Grove Water System, Inc. Beech Grove Water System, Inc. 445 State Route 56 North Calhoun, KY 42327

\*Henderson Water Utility 111 Fifth Street Henderson, KY 42420

\*Todd Bowley Chief Financial Officer Henderson Water Utility 111 Fifth Street Henderson, KY 42420

\*J. Christopher Hopgood Dorsey, Gray, Norment & Hopgood 318 Second Street Henderson, KENTUCKY 42420

\*Eric A. Shappell King, Deep & Branaman 127 North Main Street P.O. Box 43 Henderson, KENTUCKY 42419

\*Pete Conrad Superintendent Henderson County Water District 655 South Main Street P. O. Box 655 Henderson, KY 42419-0655